

City of Port Orchard

216 Prospect Street, Port Orchard, WA 98366 (360) 876-4407 • FAX (360) 895-9029

INVITATION TO BID OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER

By this notice, the City of Port Orchard, Kitsap County, WA is soliciting the interest of qualified newspapers to serve as the City's official newspaper. Bid requirements are available on the City's website at: www.cityofportorchard.us or by contacting the City Clerk's office by phone at (360) 876-4407 or email at cityclerk@cityofportorchard.us. Bids shall be received by the City Clerk's office no later than 4:00 p.m. on July 23, 2020.

Brandy Rinearson, MMC City Clerk

Publish: Port Orchard Independent and Kitsap Sun (Legal Notice)